
Pre Bid Query and Clarification  
Hiring the Services of Insurance Agency for providing Medi-claim facilities to BRLPS Employees. 

Reference Tender Notice No: BRLPS/Estt-HR/246/08/Vol-V ( Eproc Tender Id- 40630) 

Sl Queries  Clarifications 

1 

I kindly request your 
consideration in 
including IRDAI-
approved insurance 
brokers as eligible 
participants in the 
ongoing tender 
process. 

Brokering firm is not allowed. It is being clarified that Insurance 
Company who have proper license to carry out insurance business are 
eligible to bid. 

2 

We would request 
you to kindly allow 
the brokers to 
participate in the 
tender 

Answered as Sl. No. 1 

3 

Detailed claims 
MIS for the past 3 
yrs (excel sheet) 
as well as 
summary  

Claim dump policy period of 2022-23 and 2021-22 is being shared and 
the same is uploaded as Annexure-A in attachment section on  E.Proc 
portal 2.0. 

4 
Category wise 
relationship break 
up 

Row Labels DAUGHTER FATHER MOTHER SELF SON SPOUSE Grand Total 

Category II 135 162 186 226 165 208 1082 

Category III 3678 6245 6902 7896 4480 5650 34851 

Grand Total 3813 6407 7088 8122 4645 5858 35933 
 

5 
 

Kindly share 
expiring policy 
copy to confirm 
expiring 
coverage’s 
/premium 

 Cannot be shared. 

6 

Detailed 
demography in 
excel format is 
required 

Detailed demography is being shared as Annexure-B in attachment 
section on  E.Proc portal 2.0. 

7. 

Is the premium for 
group Mediclaim 
policy borne by the 
employees or 
Company? 

Premium for Group Mediclaim plicy borne by the BRLPS (Company). 

8. 

Any improvement 
in coverage’s 
compared to 
expiring policy? 

 No Changes in the coverage’s compare to last year policies. 

9 

Are the coverage’s 
mentioned in 
Tender as per 
expiring policy or 
any new/ additional 
coverage is 
requested for quote 
– if yes please 
confirm the same. 

No Changes in the coverage’s compare to last year policies. 



10. 

Claims Dump in 
excel format. (for all 
preceding Year 
including current 
year) 

Claim dump policy period of 2022-23 and 2021-22 is being shared and the 
same is uploaded as Annexure-A in attachment section on  E.Proc portal 
2.0. 

11. 
Please provide 
Expiring policy copy 

Cannot be provided. 

12. 

Member at 
inception & 
Premium (excluding 
GST) 

Category No. of 
Employees 

No. of 
Employees 

Amount in INR before 
GST 

II 220 2411420/- 

III 7594 64199676/- 
 

13. 
Whom we are 
covering  

Employee, Spouse, Two children and dependent Parents. 

14. 

Is there any 
employee and 
employer 
relationship exist  

Employees have ID Card. 

15. 
And also provide 
the last 4yr data in 
the attached Format 

MIS data is being shared. 

16. 
Provide last 03 
years MIS 

MIS data (TPA Claim Summary – Annexure C) of last two years is being 
shared and the same is uploaded as attachment on  E.Proc portal 2.0. 

17. 
Claim dump as on 
date in Excel (xlsx) 
format 

Claim dump policy period of 2022-23 and 2021-22 is being shared and the 
same is uploaded as Annexure-A in attachment section on  E.Proc portal 
2.0. 

18. 

Brief description of 
coverage or 
amounts if changed 
from the expiring 
Policy. 

No Changes in the coverage’s compare to last year policies. 

19. 

Total Premium 
Amount paid under 
the expiring policy. 

Category No. of 
Employees 

No. of 
Employees 

Amount in INR before 
GST 

II 220 2411420/- 

III 7594 64199676/- 
 

20 

Claims Data 
Summary – claim 
details with claim 
dump of expiring 
policy i.e., 2022-23 

Claim dump policy period of 2022-23 and 2021-22 is being shared and the 
same is uploaded as Annexure-A in attachment section on  E.Proc portal 
2.0. 

21. 

Expiring Policy 
Details – Policy 
details, 
demography, 
benefits & 
coverages, 
premium rate & 
Terms and 
Conditions of the 
expiring policy, 
please confirm if 
any new 
term/condition is 
added in the 
proposed policy. 

No changes, same as the current TOR. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



22. 

Till date Premium 
Paid under Expiring 
Policy. 

Category No. of 
Employees 

No. of 
Employees 

Amount in INR before 
GST 

II 220 2411420/- 

III 7594 64199676/- 
 

23. 

Number of 
employees 
(category wise) and 
dependents to be 
covered at inception 
of the policy. 

 
Already shared in TOR. 

24. 
TPA claim summary 
in PDF. 

TPA claim summary is being shared as Annexure-C for policy period 
2022-23 and 2021-22  in attachment section on  E.Proc portal 2.0. 

25. 
Claim dump in 
Excel 

Claim dump policy period of 2022-23 and 2021-22 is being shared and the 
same is uploaded as Annexure-A in attachment section on  E.Proc portal 
2.0. 

26. 
Endt. 
Addition/deletion 
premium summary 

Details in the TPA claim summary attached at Annexure-C in attachment 
section on  E.Proc portal 2.0. 

27. 

Last year premium Category No. of 
Employees 

No. of 
Employees 

Amount in INR before 
GST 

II 220 2411420/- 

III 7594 64199676/- 
 

28. 
No. of Employees 
@Inception 

Same as per column-28. 

29. 

No. of Lives 
covered @Inception 

No. of lives Insured 36061 

No. of lives Inception 34707 

Addition 1354 

Deletion 489 

CurrentLives 35572 
 

30. 
Claims (Paid O/s) 
as on 23-08-2023 

TPA claim summary is being attached as per Annexure-C in attachment 
section on  E.Proc portal 2.0. 

31. 
Will the rate from L1 
agency will be 
negotiated? 

No, only technical negotiation will be held. 

 

 

        


